DITY 100.02 (NEV. 01101125) HOVIDSHIP DI GITOLOS		Print		StortOver	Save	
		RECEIPT	MIMBI	ER.		
				/2024	0411	
		1			JMBER (If applicable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE, TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		Ti	DATE		
OCPW, DEVELOPMENT SERVICES	-EADAGENOT EMAIL		•	05/10/2024		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			 i	DOCUMENT	NUMBER	
Orange $ riangle$				20248500	0418	
PROJECT TITLE			I.			
APPROVE COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT WITH CITY	OF DANA POINT					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL		PHONE NUMBER		
OCPW/ OC OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE				(714)667	-1614	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE		
601 NORTH ROSS STREET	SANTA ANA	CA		92701		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)				<u> </u>		
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	☐ St	ate Ago	ency	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:		0 4 DE4 DE			0,00	
☐ Environmental impact Report (EIR)		\$4,051.25				
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)	dissellate CDDM	\$2,916.75	₽_ e		0.00	
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due	directly to CDFVV	\$1,377.25	» –			
CO En markematica						
 Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) 						
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)						
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt co	py)					
					0.00	
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resourc	es Control Board only)	\$850,00	\$		0.00	
☐ County documentary handling fee			\$_			
☐ Other			\$_			
PAYMENT METHOD:					0.00	
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$_		0.00	
NOTE TO LANGE	NCY OF FILING PRINTED I	VAME AND Y	ITLE			
SIGNATURE	HOL OF LITHIGH LINES		- · 			
X CA	RINA HERRERA, DEP	UTY				
V/						

COPY - LEAD AGENCY

ORIGINAL - PROJECT APPLICANT



30-05 10 2024 - 041 Recorded in Official Records, Orange County
Hugh Nguyen, Clerk-Recorder

* \$ R Q Q 1 4 9 3 6 9 7 3 \$ *

NO FEE

202485000418 9:48 am 05/10/24

477 Vitlndx Z01

Complete and attach this form to each CEQA Notice filed with the County Clerk-Recorder

TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY

Project Title

APPROVE COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT WITH CITY OF DANA POINT

Check Document being Filed:

Environmental military vehor (CIV)
Mitigated Negative Declaration (MND) or Negative Declaration (ND)
Notice of Exemption (NOE)
Other (Please fill in type):
FILED
- a canal imp

FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE ORANGE COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER ON May 10, 2024

MAY 1 0 2024

ORANGE COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER DEPARTMENT

DEPUTY

Posted for $\frac{30}{}$ days

DEPUTY CARINA HERRERA

CPublic Works

CEQA NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

To: County Clerk, County of Orange

From: County of Orange OC Public Works, Development Services/Planning

Public Project Number (PP): PP-24-0064

Project Title: Approve Cooperative Agreement with City of Dana Point

Project Location(s): City of Dana Point, Orange County, CA

Project Description: The proposed project is a Cooperative Services Agreement between the County of Orange and the City of Dana Point to provide road maintenance and operations services to the city. The County's road maintenance and operations services will include, but are not limited to, road repair, traffic engineering, traffic striping and stenciling, traffic sign fabrication and maintenance, herbicide/manual weed control, weed abatement, drain cleaning, City right-of-way inspection and administration, and dedicated maintenance staff.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Board of Supervisors

Name of County Agency Carrying-Out Project: OCPW/ OC Operations and Maintenance

Address of County Agency: 601 North Ross Street, Santa Ana, CA 92701		FILED	
Exempt Status:		_	
☐ Ministerial (Guidelines Section No. 15268)		MAV 4 D agai	
Emergency Project (Guidelines Section No. 15269)		MAY 1 0 2024	
Common Sense (Guidelines Section No. 15061(b)(3))	ORANGE CO	UNTY CLERK-RECORDER DE	PARTHEN
☐ Statutory Exemption: State Code number: ☐ Categorical Exemption: Section 15301, Class 1 — Existing Facilities		C LI	COLLUE
Other Exemption:	BY:	<u></u>	_DEPUT
Reason(s) why project is exempt: The exemption provides for the maintenance of existacilities involving negligible or no expansion of existing use. Date of Decision: 5/10/24 CEQA Contact Person: Virginia Gomez, Senior Planner Phone: 714-667-1614 Project Manager Signature: Name: Trever Rich and com Title: OL Rubik Works Emugency Manager Eigh & Game Feest Rurewant to Section 711 4 (a) (a) (b) (b) of the California Fish and Game			
Fish & Game Fees: Pursuant to Section 711.4 (c) (2)(A) of the California Fish and Game from the required fees, as it is exempt from CEQA. Filing Fee is exempt per Government Co			
Form Rev. 3.12.20			









